DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY

DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE

TRAFFIC REPORT
June 2018

Full Fare Cars EZPASS EZPASS carl car2 car3 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle special Wide Non Rev Total Revenue

Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vehicles
6/1/2018 Friday 41,595 4,426 3,826 221 247 11 1,581 684 578 5,439 133 22 2 86 58,765
6/2/2018 Saturday 39,852 2,692 1,488 253 228 3 902 437 281 2,879 67 13 1 33 49,096
6/3/2018 Sunday 46,066 2,127 1,073 218 205 5 541 450 209 1,613 22 13 - 41 52,542
6/4/2018 Monday 30,229 4,508 3,936 140 228 2 1,383 684 455 4,986 82 22 3 121 46,658
6/5/2018 Tuesday 25,054 4,663 4,030 132 169 4 1,512 601 474 5,806 164 26 3 99 42,638
6/6/2018 Wednesday 26,186 4,682 4,007 176 213 6 1,546 656 558 5,698 145 22 7 100 43,902
6/7/2018 Thursday 39,204 - 2 170 256 6 1,575 662 542 5,606 147 29 7 - 48,206
6/8/2018 Friday 41,155 4,387 3,658 229 289 12 1,477 633 520 5,440 124 31 6 110 57,961
6/9/2018 Saturday 41,602 2,593 1,491 223 294 6 842 484 301 2,833 71 15 1 36 50,756
6/10/2018 Sunday 51,582 32 29 241 245 4 556 465 216 1,724 28 9 - 2 55,131
6/11/2018 Monday 31,663 4,353 3,779 146 202 7 1,424 629 449 5,215 94 16 7 107 47,984
6/12/2018 Tuesday 27,374 4,681 3,960 165 206 8 1,561 590 531 6,067 153 42 7 143 45,345
6/13/2018 Wednesday 27,872 4,640 3,931 136 216 5 1,595 611 513 5,915 138 23 6 83 45,601
6/14/2018 Thursday 32,745 4,444 3,799 190 245 8 1,612 667 511 5,653 146 35 11 72 50,066
6/15/2018 Friday 45,890 4,271 3,557 259 303 8 1,560 616 527 5,367 123 26 8 66 62,515
6/16/2018 Saturday 46,883 2,615 1,504 281 317 5 804 463 272 2,826 68 20 - 57 56,058
6/17/2018 Sunday 54,363 2,180 1,102 291 258 2 550 425 201 1,552 15 12 1 29 60,952
6/18/2018 Monday 35,616 4,262 3,723 200 235 7 1,364 647 420 4,943 74 27 7 99 51,525
6/19/2018 Tuesday 28,418 4,688 3,968 159 208 5 1,513 572 480 5,911 167 35 4 98 46,128
6/20/2018 Wednesday 29,143 4,605 3,863 179 244 6 1,545 583 523 5,993 134 30 12 94 46,860
6/21/2018 Thursday 33,759 4,569 3,881 172 295 10 1,616 611 532 5,556 134 27 8 65 51,170
6/22/2018 Friday 47,152 4,108 3,476 270 353 9 1,542 663 561 5,427 114 31 6 59 63,712
6/23/2018 Saturday 50,209 2,479 1,444 313 359 7 965 487 300 2,876 69 25 - 27 59,533
6/24/2018 Sunday 58,304 2,047 1,066 308 296 6 681 467 249 1,644 24 9 1 46 65,102
6/25/2018 Monday 39,518 4,315 3,724 198 290 6 1,509 636 478 5,275 91 33 6 96 56,079
6/26/2018 Tuesday 32,276 4,470 3,869 165 214 5 1,506 500 478 6,120 156 32 4 115 49,795
6/27/2018 Wednesday 32,826 4,486 3,915 188 258 9 1,594 542 546 6,036 145 35 9 101 50,589
6/28/2018 Thursday 38,099 4,564 3,893 207 299 4 1,695 619 520 5,834 135 32 6 96 55,907
6/29/2018 Friday 48,124 3,997 3,509 278 368 6 1,611 633 546 5,343 102 28 7 101 64,552
6/30/2018 Saturday 54,406 2,378 1,355 415 416 5 1,055 529 342 3,005 69 21 - 33 63,996
June 2018 TOTAL 1,177,165 108,262 86,858 6,523 7,956 187 39,217 17,246 13,113 138,582 3,134 741 140 2,215 1,599,124
June 2017 TOTAL 1,146,083 116,429 97,611 6,567 7,369 201 32,212 15,589 13,221 136,851 3,315 674 211 2,112 1,576,333
31,082 (8,167) (10,753) (44) 587 (14) 7,005 1,657 (108) 1,731 (181) 67 (71) 103 22,791
2.7% -7.0% -11.0% -0.7% 8.0% -7.0% 21.7% 10.6% -0.8% 1.3% -5.5% 9.9% -33.6% 4.9% 1.4%




